

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	29.05.2026		<p>CLR No.10 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. B.D. Pande, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel and Mr. M.S. Bisht, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. An affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 3 wherein the said respondents, in paragraph no.7, have taken stand that for the purpose of transfer of the land to Sitapur Eye Hospital Trust Kotdwar, the District Magistrate, Pauri Garhwal has sent a communication to the State Government. One of the communications, which has been sent on 16.04.2026, refers to a joint inspection report. In the concluding paragraph thereof, the Additional District Magistrate, Kotdwar has requested the Secretary, Revenue Department, Uttarakhand Government to provide necessary directions so that the land in question can be transferred to Sitapur Eye Hospital, Kotdwar. 4. It appears that the respondents have only sought direction from the Secretary, Revenue and nothing has been done so far. 5. In such view of the matter, this Court directs the District Magistrate, Pauri Garhwal to appear before the Court virtually on the next date

			<p>to apprise the Court as to why the land in question has not been transferred to Sitapur Eye Hospital, Kotdwar in view of the compromise entered between the parties on 25.03.2013.</p>
--	--	--	---

6. List on 12.06.2026.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)

29.05.2026

Rajni